1
XR 380 BWS
PR-2393A
The user manual contains important information about the safe installation and use of a projector. Please read and
follow these instructions carefully and keep the manual in a safe place for future reference.
PR LIGHTING LTD.

10. CIRCUITDIAGRAM
21
11. COMPONENT ORDER CODES
Name  Code No. Qty Remarks
Pan Motor  GL3802DY01 1
Tilt Motor  GL3802DY02 1
Rotating gobo wheel
GL3803TA01; 1
7 glass gobos
GL3802TA03; 1
GL3803TA02; 1
GL3802TA01; 1
GL3803TA03; 1
GL3803TA04; 1
GL3803TA05; 1
Color wheel
GL3801YSP01; 1
11colors, each code no. stands for
one color
GL3801YSP02; 1
GL3801YSP03; 1
GL3801YSP04; 1
GL3801YSP05; 1
GL3801YSP06; 1
GL3801YSP07; 1
GL3801YSP08; 1
GL3801YSP09; 1
GL3801YSP10; 1
GL3801YSP11; 1
Fixed gobo wheel
GL3802TA08;
GL3801TA09;
1
Switching power supply  GL3801DY3 1
Lamp  100070056 1 MSD Platinum 300S Flex
Ballast  040070150 1
22
APPENDIX: SOME ITEMS REQUIRING ATTENTION AS FOR THE USE OF DISCHARGE LAMP